

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32838/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2009 in AN No.273/2009 in SFJ No.385/2008 in SS No.2358/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PANKAJ AGENCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCE WOOD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 04/01/2012                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)                      Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Susmit Pushkar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.  
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Letter has been circulated stating therein that earlier counsel, who had appeared for the petitioner, does not want to appear for the petitioner any more.

Let a notice, returnable within four weeks, be issued to the petitioner so as to enable it to engage another counsel on its behalf.

(A.D. Sharma)                      (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master                      Court Master