

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32838/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 05/08/2009 in Appeal No.273/2009 in SFJ No.385/2008 in SS No.2358/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PANKAJ AGENCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCE WOOD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Susmit Pushkar, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Oswal, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for Petitioner.

Learned senior counsel appearing for Respondent/Plaintiff informed that this Petition was against the dismissal of the Petitioner's Appeal for non-compliance of the orders passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay on 08.07.2009 and 22.07.2009. He contended that in the meanwhile, final decree and judgment have already been passed by the Trial Court on 08.10.2009, if that be so, nothing survives in this Petition. It is accordingly hereby dismissed as such.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master